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UEC

UNION EUROPEENNE
DE CYCLISME

The President
To the Presidents of the
European National Federations
Lausanne, 2nd February 2026
2026 UEC Congress

Dear Presidents,

In accordance with the UEC statutes, please find hereafter the agenda of the 38t Congress of the Union Européenne de
Cyclisme which will be held on

Sunday 8t March 2026 from 09.00 to 12.30
at the Palais des Papes
Place du Palais, Avignon (France)

AGENDA

1.
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Welcome and introduction by the UEC President, Mr Enrico Della Casa

Welcome by the French Cycling Federation President, Mr Michel Callot

UEC President’s speech, Mr Enrico Della Casa

UCI President’s speech, Mr David Lappartient

UEC General Secretary’s report on the year 2025

2025 Financial report

Auditor’s report on the 2025 accounts

Approval of the 2025 accounts

2026 Membership fees

2026 Budget

UEC Calendar - European Championships and European Cups

UEC Solidarity projects report

Nordic Cycling — activities presentation

Presentation 2027 UCI World Championships — Haute-Savoie (France)

Awarding of trophies — Nation’s ranking & medal table 2025 European Championships
Award of the UEC Merit & UEC Gold Licence

Proposals from National Federations

Date and venue of the 2027 UEC Congress

Closing address at the 38t UEC Congress by the UEC President, Mr Enrico Della Casa

REGISTRATION

We thank you to register your National Federation and delegates on the following link by 15t February 2026 at the latest:

https://forms.office.com/e/1nWm12RW1h
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DE CYCLISME

HOTEL

According to our previous letter dated 12.1.2026, we remind you that the official hotel, Novotel Avignon Centre
(https://all.accor.com/hotel/7571/index.en.shtml) guarantees a preferential rate (incl. breakfast: € 116/night > single &
€ 132/night > double/twin) if you book with the Director, Mr Tony Scarsi : tony.scarsi@accor.com - +33 (0)4 32 74 70 33,
specifying « 2026 UEC Congress».

The UCI and the UEC will cover the costs of 1 Twin room for 2 nights per Federation. An amount of €264 will be refund, after
the Congress, to the National Federations which took part to the UCI Sharing Platform and to the UEC Congress.

PROGRAMME
Please find enclosed the programme of the 2026 UEC Congress.
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Looking forward to meeting you soon.

Kind regards,

Enrico Della Casa
President
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